
2024-2025 Alabama State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-24   Conf: 4-14   Home: 5-7   Away: 1-15   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Harris, Cordasia 26-26 739 28.4 111-238 .466 3-18 .167 71-107 .664 78 152 230 8.8 53 0 17 75 34 24 296 11.4
05 Akridge, Solangelei 4-4 127 31.8 10-36 .278 5-18 .278 8-10 .800 1 6 7 1.8 7 0 8 11 0 4 33 8.3
04 Bryant, Kaitlyn 30-7 704 23.5 90-274 .328 25-94 .266 40-59 .678 25 53 78 2.6 53 0 29 75 6 24 245 8.2
23 Smith, Taylor 28-18 788 28.1 58-220 .264 21-104 .202 51-63 .810 16 75 91 3.3 42 0 56 77 6 25 188 6.7
11 Graham, Justina 22-18 458 20.8 49-160 .306 2-17 .118 17-24 .708 31 55 86 3.9 38 0 5 29 4 13 117 5.3
01 Pooler, Alanah 28-10 542 19.4 48-139 .345 9-32 .281 36-44 .818 48 52 100 3.6 64 1 20 53 7 18 141 5.0
00 Franklin, Amari 30-28 818 27.3 36-176 .205 15-56 .268 36-53 .679 14 65 79 2.6 73 1 58 92 1 38 123 4.1
10 Tucker, O'Mariyah 29-20 477 16.4 36-144 .250 14-77 .182 32-40 .800 41 58 99 3.4 46 2 13 49 12 19 118 4.1
12 Jackson, Kristian 21-6 389 18.5 24-80 .300 3-19 .158 15-26 .577 17 26 43 2.0 45 0 24 53 1 24 66 3.1
15 Gray, Ashley 28-9 556 19.9 22-84 .262 7-41 .171 20-36 .556 25 41 66 2.4 47 0 17 34 0 18 71 2.5
22 Wofford, Emani 5-0 63 12.6 4-17 .235 2-6 .333 0-2 .000 2 4 6 1.2 6 0 7 17 2 4 10 2.0
30 Hall, Anaja 15-1 149 9.9 12-39 .308 0-1 .000 5-6 .833 10 7 17 1.1 15 0 1 7 4 3 29 1.9
33 Hamilton, Talayah 3-0 17 5.7 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 5 0 1 2 0 1 4 1.3
42 Tavares, Camariyana 26-3 198 7.6 11-27 .407 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 17 22 39 1.5 46 0 0 12 5 4 29 1.1
Total 30 6025 200.8 513-1638 .313 106-483 .219 338-482 .701 386 686 1072 35.7 540 4 256 624 82 219 1470 49.00
Opponents 30 6025 200.8 759-1775 .428 209-642 .326 388-578 .671 406 788 1194 39.8 488 8 461 482 104 329 2115 70.50

Team Statistics ALST OPP
SCORING 1470 2115
    Points Per Game 49.0 70.5
    Scoring Margin -21.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 513-1638 759-1775
    Field Goal Pct .313 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 106-483 209-642
    3PT FG Pct .219 .326
    3PT Made Per Game 3.5 7.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 338-482 388-578
    FT Pct .701 .671
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 12.9
REBOUNDS 1072 1194
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 39.8
    Rebounds Margin -4.1 –
ASSISTS 256 461
    Assists Per Game 8.5 15.4
TURNOVERS 624 482
    Turnovers Per Game 20.8 16.1
    Turnovers Margin -4.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.4 1.0
STEALS 219 329
    Steals Per Game 7.3 11.0
BLOCKS 82 104
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.5
ATTENDANCE 8,880 37,324
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-740 16-2,333
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-200

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Alabama St. 361 351 353 391 14 1470
Opponents 548 529 530 499 9 2115

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/04/24 FAULKNER W 70-58 650
11/06/24 STILLMAN W 55-50 981
11/13/24 at Mississippi St. L 29-83 6,585
11/20/24 at Virginia L 50-85 3,675
11/25/24 vs Alabama L 33-83 200
11/26/24 vs UAB L 43-76 200
11/30/24 at Ole Miss L 24-89 2,770
12/06/24 at Oklahoma St. L 49-125 1,932
12/08/24 at Oklahoma L 46-110 3,191
12/18/24 WEST GA. L 46-63 466
12/21/24 at Auburn L 40-83 3,076
12/29/24 at Florida L 31-88 1,401

* 01/02/25 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 58-46 450
* 01/04/25 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 64-49 2,075
* 01/09/25 at Alcorn L 54-61 61
* 01/11/25 at Jackson St. L 44-74 695
* 01/18/25 at Alabama A&M L 47-54 5,981
* 01/25/25 PRAIRIE VIEW W 68-62 645
* 01/27/25 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 67-69 655
* 01/30/25 at Florida A&M L 46-82 400
* 02/01/25 at Bethune-Cookman L 40-71 699
* 02/06/25 SOUTHERN U. L 33-48 421
* 02/08/25 GRAMBLING L 61-70 250
* 02/13/25 at Mississippi Val. L 57-68 985
* 02/15/25 at Ark.-Pine Bluff W 68-63 902
* 02/20/25 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L 53-56 429
* 02/22/25 FLORIDA A&M L 40-48 203
* 03/01/25 ALABAMA A&M L 63-71 1,655
* 03/06/25 at Southern U. L 38-61 3,986
* 03/08/25 at Grambling L 53-69 985

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Alabama State University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 8, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-14   Home: 3-6   Away: 1-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Harris, Cordasia 14-14 422 30.1 68-136 .500 2-8 .250 39-58 .672 52 93 145 10.4 26 0 7 42 22 13 177 12.6
04 Bryant, Kaitlyn 18-5 457 25.4 65-188 .346 20-65 .308 31-45 .689 19 39 58 3.2 29 0 17 46 3 13 181 10.1
23 Smith, Taylor 16-12 503 31.4 39-136 .287 15-60 .250 38-46 .826 11 49 60 3.8 26 0 42 46 5 15 131 8.2
11 Graham, Justina 10-9 229 22.9 22-87 .253 0-5 .000 11-15 .733 23 28 51 5.1 18 0 4 16 1 6 55 5.5
01 Pooler, Alanah 16-8 321 20.1 28-85 .329 3-14 .214 27-32 .844 33 33 66 4.1 37 1 12 27 5 12 86 5.4
10 Tucker, O'Mariyah 17-9 278 16.4 26-93 .280 11-49 .224 22-28 .786 27 36 63 3.7 23 1 7 21 5 7 85 5.0
00 Franklin, Amari 18-17 545 30.3 25-118 .212 12-42 .286 27-37 .730 11 50 61 3.4 45 0 43 54 0 30 89 4.9
15 Gray, Ashley 16-7 366 22.9 19-59 .322 7-31 .226 14-20 .700 17 25 42 2.6 34 0 10 22 0 9 59 3.7
12 Jackson, Kristian 14-5 286 20.4 16-59 .271 2-15 .133 12-20 .600 15 25 40 2.9 31 0 21 34 1 21 46 3.3
30 Hall, Anaja 6-1 58 9.7 8-16 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 4 8 1.3 6 0 0 5 1 1 16 2.7
42 Tavares, Camariyana 16-3 143 8.9 10-20 .500 0-0 .000 5-10 .500 14 14 28 1.8 34 0 0 7 2 3 25 1.6
33 Hamilton, Talayah 3-0 17 5.7 2-4 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 5 0 1 2 0 1 4 1.3
Total 18 3625 201.4 328-1001 .328 72-289 .249 226-311 .727 256 436 692 38.4 314 2 164 339 45 131 954 53.00
Opponents 18 3625 201.4 402-1038 .387 94-317 .297 224-328 .683 238 446 684 38.0 310 7 222 286 56 177 1122 62.33

Team Statistics ALST OPP
SCORING 954 1122
    Points Per Game 53.0 62.3
    Scoring Margin -9.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 328-1001 402-1038
    Field Goal Pct .328 .387
3 POINT FG-ATT 72-289 94-317
    3PT FG Pct .249 .297
    3PT Made Per Game 4.0 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 226-311 224-328
    FT Pct .727 .683
    FT Made Per Game 12.6 12.4
REBOUNDS 692 684
    Rebounds Per Game 38.4 38.0
    Rebounds Margin 0.4 –
ASSISTS 164 222
    Assists Per Game 9.1 12.3
TURNOVERS 339 286
    Turnovers Per Game 18.8 15.9
    Turnovers Margin -2.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.5 0.8
STEALS 131 177
    Steals Per Game 7.3 9.8
BLOCKS 45 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.1
ATTENDANCE 6,783 14,694
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-754 9-1,633
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Alabama St. 232 218 234 256 14 954
Opponents 270 256 303 284 9 1122

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/02/25 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 58-46 450
01/04/25 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 64-49 2075
01/09/25 at  Alcorn L 54-61 61
01/11/25 at  Jackson St. L 44-74 695
01/18/25 at  Alabama A&M L 47-54 5981
01/25/25 PRAIRIE VIEW W 68-62 645
01/27/25 TEXAS SOUTHERN L 67-69 655
01/30/25 at  Florida A&M L 46-82 400
02/01/25 at  Bethune-Cookman L 40-71 699
02/06/25 SOUTHERN U. L 33-48 421
02/08/25 GRAMBLING L 61-70 250
02/13/25 at  Mississippi Val. L 57-68 985
02/15/25 at  Ark.-Pine Bluff W 68-63 902
02/20/25 BETHUNE-COOKMAN L 53-56 429
02/22/25 FLORIDA A&M L 40-48 203
03/01/25 ALABAMA A&M L 63-71 1655
03/06/25 at  Southern U. L 38-61 3986
03/08/25 at  Grambling L 53-69 985


